

**Summary of Submissions
Leederville Taxi Zone Relocation
07 September 2018 – 21 September 2018**

Question 1: Have you noticed any changes to the Leederville Town Centre since the relocation of the Taxi Zone and the implementation of the public alfresco area outside of the Leederville Hotel		
Response	Number	Percentage
Yes	16	88.9%
No	2	11.1%
Question 2: If yes to 1, were these changes positive or negative?		
Response	Number	Percentage
Positive	15	93.75%
Negative	1	6.25%
Question 3: How do you think taxis should be managed within the Leederville Town Centre in the future?		
Response	Number	Percentage
The designated Taxi Zone should be reinstated in its previous location outside of the Leederville Hotel on Newcastle Street.	1	5.6%
The designated Taxi Zone should remain in its current trial location outside of 666 Newcastle Street.	12	66.7%
The Taxi Zone should be moved to another location.	0	0%
There should be no designated Taxi Zone at all.	0	0%
The Taxi Zone should be removed altogether and replace with 5 minute pick-up/set-down bays located strategically	2	11.1%

throughout the Leederville Town Centre.		
Other comments:	3 (refer to Attachment 3 for summary of these comments)	16.7%
Question 4: The original Taxi Zone located outside of the Leederville Hotel on Newcastle Street has been transformed into a temporary public alfresco area. If the Taxi Zone is permanently relocated or removed, what should the City do with this space in the future?		
Response	Number	Percentage
Reinstate the space with on-street car parking.	1	5.6%
Keep in place the current public alfresco area.	15	83.3%
Other comments:	2 (refer to Attachment 3 for summary of these comments)	11.1%
Question 5: Similarly, if the trial Taxi one located outside 666 Newcastle Street is permanently relocated or removed, what should the City do with this space in the future?		
Response	Number	Percentage
Reinstate with on-street car parking.	8	44.4%
Put in place a public alfresco area.	8	44.4%
Other comments:	2 (refer to Attachment 3 for summary of these comments)	11.1%
Question 6: Have you noticed the pick-up/set-down locations and signage within the Leederville Town Centre?		
Response	Number	Percentage
Yes	6	33.3%
No	11	61.1%
Other comments:	1 - No comments provided	5.6%
Question 7: Have you used any of these locations to be picked up by a Ride Share operator?		
Response	Number	Percentage

Yes	2	28.6%
No	5	71.4%
Question 8: Do you support having a dedicated Ride Share pick-up/drop-off location within the Leederville Town Centre?		
Response	Number	Percentage
Yes	15	83.3%
No	2	11.1%
Other comments:	1 (refer to Attachment 3 for summary of these comments)	5.6%
Question 9: How do you suggest the City implements ride share pick-up/drop-off locations in the Leederville Town Centre?		
Response	Number	Percentage
Maintain the existing locations	9	60.0%
New locations – please provide comments	1	6.7%
Other comments:	5 (refer to Attachment 3 for summary of these comments)	33.3%